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BULLETIN –  JAN-FEB.2022
Vision : To endeavor for taking nation to the highest level of material and spiritual prosperity, by 
taking health care of the society at large, by providing all inclusive, scientific and in vogue medical 
facility, by adopting the doctrine “Shiv Bhave Jeev Sewa” i.e. “Serving Human Being As God” as 
professed by Swami Vivekanand.

Mission : To develop a well-equipped multi-disciplinary centre and sub centers for essential health 
services like Diagnosis, Treatment, Research, Medicine, Training etc., through which population 
around the centre and sub centers, especially indigent and poor, get benefit of these medical facilities 
and implementing various health awareness programmers in the society as well.

MA J O R EV EN TSMA J O R EV EN TS

Republic day, 26th Jan was 
celebrated at SVMM. National flag 
was unfurled by Dr.Dilip Gupta 
Chairman SVMM. Doctors,staff 
and executive members attended 
the celebration.

12th January Swami Vivekanand Jayanti 
was celebrated at Swami Vivekanand Medical 
Mission. Lamp was illuninated by Dr. Dilip 
Gupta, Chairman and Shri. Ulhas Bujone, 
Secretary SVMM

Sewage treatment plant at SVMM was 
dedicated by Shri Ramakant Fatepuriya, well 
known businessman on 26th Jan. Dr 
Madhusudan Sarda & Shri Pushpinder Singh 
Wadhwa were also present.

http://www.swamivivekanandmedicalmission.org/


Rotary club of Nagpur Ishanya handed 
over ECG machine, Monitor and Syring Pump 
to SVMM.

Shri. Devesh Pendharkar Managing 
Director, Vicco Laboratories, donated 50 Lacs ₹
to SVMM for proposed Cardiac OPD.

Physiotherapy instruments donated by 
Shri Pushpinder Singh Wadhwa were handed 
over to Physiotherapist Dr. Mahesh Wadhve.

स्वामी विववेकानंद मेडि�कल मिमशन हॉस्पिस्�टल खा�री क�ून श्री. 
मिशरीषजी वटे यांच्या हस्ते ग्रामीण क्षेत्रात �ेरिरफेरी साठी एम्बुलेंस वैन 
एकोरी माता आरोग्य सेवा प्रकल्�ाला देण्यात आली. एम्बुलेंस वैन 
घेताना �ॉ. अमिमत बाटवे.

Dr. Purnachandra Hardas donated new 
MARUTI ECO ambulance to SVMM worth 
8 Lacs.₹

Training cum Visit of students of Shri 
Ramdeobaba College of Engineering and 
Management (RCOEM), to (SVMM), Khapri 
was done on 07 January 2022. Dr. Prashant 
Onkar, MD Radiodiagnosis has given training 
about the working and functioning of CT Scan 
Machine. Demonstration followed by Power 

Smt Urmi Pandit of R. S. Pandit Memorial Trust 
handed over the cheque of 20 lacs for cardiac ₹
project to Dr.Dilip Gupta & Dr.Prashant Onkar.

Point Presentation was also given to the students.  Around 30 students of 
second year from Biomedical engineering were present with faculty of 
RCOEM Dr. Jambuvant Shravankar.



Account Details for Donation

BANK OF INDIA
Khapri Branch, Nagpur

Ac. No. - 872910110007891
IFSC – BKID0008729

PAN NUMBER - AAATS4983N

R S Pandit & Urmi 
Pandit Charitable Trust

 Beneficiary Data (Month of       Jan      &      Feb) :

Our Partners :

OPD

IPD

USG

SURGERY

OPHTHALMOLOGY

DIALYSIS

DELIVERY

2710

376

223

57

32

239

15

Gyn & Obs
Gen. Surgery

Ortho
Uro

Neuro
Pediatric

ENT

-    16      16
-    12      13
-    10      13
-    04      12
-    00      01
-    13      35
-    00      04

Dept wise Surgery in Jan  &  FEB
2654

403

208

94

53

225

11

Heart health awareness and check up 
camps were organised in various places jointly 
with UTI mutual fund.
● Mahalaxmi Mandir,  Narendra Nagar - 98 patients
● Jyesth Nagrik Mandal, Shri Nagar  - 97 patients
● Kairi (Buti), Umred - 125 patients
● Veer Sawarkar Nagar, Butibori - 96 patients
● Dipak Nagar, Gittikhadan - 128 patients

ऑ�रेशन करुन मेंदवूर जमा 
झालेल्या रक्ताच्या गाठी काढल्या

गु�घ्यातील फाटलेले मिलगामेंट 
आर्थ्रोqस्को�ी नी दरुुस्त केले 

गु�घ्याच्या खाली मो�लेल्या हा�ाला 
स्कू्र आणिण प्लेट लावून फिफक्स केले

Major Surgeries

Cataract & Squint in Jan  &  FEB

Cataract
Squint

-    23      34
-    04      12

SVMM CHARITY
For the month Jan-Feb 2022

Category

Regular 
Patients

MJPJAY

Indigent & Poor 
Patients

Total Charity

No. of 
Patients

15

13

4

32

Actual Bill 
Amount

187225

400471

-

Received 
Amount

127210

240471

-

Charity

60015

160000

64258

284273

Neuro Surgery Arthroscopic Surgery Orthopaedic Surgery
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