SWAMI VIVEKANAND MEDICAL MISSION

Khapri, Wardha Road, Nagpur-441108 Ph. 7262042046

Website: www.swamivivekanandmedicalmission.org Registered Trust. F2261 (NGP)



BULLETIN - JAN-FEB.2022

Vision: To endeavor for taking nation to the highest level of material and spiritual prosperity, by taking health care of the society at large, by providing all inclusive, scientific and in vogue medical facility, by adopting the doctrine "Shiv Bhave Jeev Sewa" i.e. "Serving Human Being As God" as professed by Swami Vivekanand.

Mission: To develop a well-equipped multi-disciplinary centre and sub centers for essential health services like Diagnosis, Treatment, Research, Medicine, Training etc., through which population around the centre and sub centers, especially indigent and poor, get benefit of these medical facilities and implementing various health awareness programmers in the society as well.

MAJOR EVENTS



12th January Swami Vivekanand Jayanti was celebrated at Swami Vivekanand Medical Mission. Lamp was illuninated by Dr. Dilip Gupta, Chairman and Shri. Ulhas Bujone, Secretary SVMM

Republic day, 26th Jan was celebrated at SVMM. National flag was unfurled by Dr.Dilip Gupta Chairman SVMM. Doctors, staff and executive members attended the celebration.





Sewage treatment plant at SVMM was dedicated by Shri Ramakant Fatepuriya, well known businessman on 26th Jan. Dr Madhusudan Sarda & Shri Pushpinder Singh Wadhwa were also present.

Rotary club of Nagpur Ishanya handed over ECG machine, Monitor and Syring Pump to SVMM.





Smt Urmi Pandit of R. S. Pandit Memorial Trust handed over the cheque of ₹20 lacs for cardiac project to Dr.Dilip Gupta & Dr.Prashant Onkar.

Shri. Devesh Pendharkar Managing Director, Vicco Laboratories, donated ₹50 Lacs to SVMM for proposed Cardiac OPD.





Physiotherapy instruments donated by Shri Pushpinder Singh Wadhwa were handed over to Physiotherapist Dr. Mahesh Wadhve.

स्वामी विवेकानंद मेडिकल मिशन हॉस्पिटल खापरी कडून श्री. शिरीषजी वटे यांच्या हस्ते ग्रामीण क्षेत्रात पेरिफेरी साठी एम्बुलेंस वैन एकोरी माता आरोग्य सेवा प्रकल्पाला देण्यात आली. एम्बुलेंस वैन घेताना डॉ. अमित बाटवे.





Dr. Purnachandra Hardas donated new MARUTI ECO ambulance to SVMM worth ₹8 Lacs.

Training cum Visit of students of Shri Ramdeobaba College of Engineering and Management (RCOEM), to (SVMM), Khapri was done on 07 January 2022. Dr. Prashant Onkar, MD Radiodiagnosis has given training about the working and functioning of CT Scan Machine. Demonstration followed by Power



Point Presentation was also given to the students. Around 30 students of second year from Biomedical engineering were present with faculty of RCOEM Dr. Jambuvant Shravankar.



Heart health awareness and check up camps were organised in various places jointly with UTI mutual fund.

- Mahalaxmi Mandir, Narendra Nagar 98 patients
- Jyesth Nagrik Mandal, Shri Nagar 97 patients
- Kairi (Buti), Umred 125 patients
- Veer Sawarkar Nagar, Butibori 96 patients
- Dipak Nagar, Gittikhadan 128 patients



Beneficiary Data (Month of	T Jan 8	(Feb):
OPD	2710	2654
IPD	376	403
USG	223	208
SURGERY	57	94 -
OPHTHALMOLOGY	32	53
DIALYSIS	239	225
DELIVERY	15	11

SVMM CHARITY

For the month Jan-Feb 2022

Category	No. of Patients	Actual Bill Amount	Received Amount	Charity
Regular Patients	15	187225	127210	60015
MJPJAY	13	400471	240471	160000
Indigent & Poor Patients	4	-	-	64258
Total Charity	32			284273

Account Details for Donation

BANK OF INDIA
Khapri Branch, Nagpur
Ac. No. - 872910110007891
IFSC – BKID0008729
PAN NUMBER - AAATS4983N

Cataract & Squint in Jan & FEB

Cataract - 23 34 Squint - 04 12

Dept wise Surgery in Jan & FEB

Gyn & Obs 16 16 Gen. Surgery -12 13 Ortho 10 13 Uro 04 12 Neuro 00 01 Pediatric 13 35 ENT 00 04

Major Surgeries

Neuro Surgery



ऑपरेशन करुन मेंदूवर जमा झालेल्या रक्ताच्या गाठी काढल्या

Arthroscopic Surgery



गुडध्यातील फाटलेले लिगामेंट आर्थोस्कोपी नी द्रुस्त केले

Orthopaedic Surgery



गुडघ्याच्या खाली मोडलेल्या हाडाला स्क्रू आणि प्लेट लावून फिक्स केले

Our Partners:









R S Pandit & Urmi
Pandit Charitable Trust

INFOCEPTS